
[OFFICIAL]

TENDER NO: DBMNE0447 PROVISION OF WELLNESS SERVICES : ON-SITE 

NURSING SERVICES

DESCRIPTION: 

Debmarine Namibia is seeking an experienced business entity to provide on-site nursing 

services. 

SCOPE OF SERVICE: 

The scope of the tender without limitation includes the provision of on-site nursing services at 

the Debmarine Namibia registered clinics in Oranjemund (for Debmarine Namibia sea-going 

employees) and in Windhoek (for Debmarine Namibia officed based employees). 

The service provider will also be required to visit the Debmarine Namibia Lüderitz depot at the 

Port of Lüderitz (Namport), to deliver on-site nursing services for Debmarine Namibia 

employees Luderitz based employees, on the scope of services.

CLOSING DATE: 20 September 2024 at 12H00, by electronic submission

Registered businesses interested in providing such services are requested to obtain a tender 

document with reference number DBMNE0447 PROVISION OF ON-SITE NURSING SERVICES

REQUEST FOR ELECTRONIC TENDER DOCUMENT: 

Tender documents should be requested by the above date and time.

Email Address: Tenders@debmarine.com 

Subject line: DBMNE0447 PROVISION OF ONSITE NURSING SERVICES

ENQUIRIES: 

The Procurement Officer 

Tel: +264 61 297 8481

Email: TenderEnquiries@debmarine.com

Subject line: DBMNE0447 PROVISION OF ONSITE NURSING SERVICES

DISCLAIMER: 
Debmarine Namibia shall not be responsible for any costs incurred in the preparation and submission of a 

response to this tender and furthermore reserves the right not to extend this tender into any future tenders, 

negotiations and or engagements. 

Debmarine Namibia shall not accept submissions rendered after the closing date and time. 

First date of publication: 21 August 2024 


	Slide Number 1

